to issue Corporate Stock of The City of Floor. 	 Rooms Nos. 	 tiq. 	Feet. 	Rental Value. 

New York in the planner provided by section 169 of the Amended Greater New Thirteenth 	....................... 	1301 	to 1317 and 	L3;;1 to 1339 	4,918 	$8,511 	38 

York Charter, to the amount of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), the proceeds Sixteenth 	........................ 	L6oi to ,6,7 and 1623 to r635 	5,301) 	9,075 	54 
whereof to be applied to the payment of the expenses aforesaid. Seventeenth 	..................... 	.70, to 1714 and ,736 to 1739 	3,5148 	6,497 	75

[...]

Yard and Market Company and the Weehawken Stock Yard Company of the pier at 
the foot of West Fortieth street. North river. Borough of Manhattan, with the privilege 
of erecting and maintaining thereon an ice bridge and a manure dump. for a term of five 
years from May I. 1902. at a rental of eight thousand eight hundred dollars ($8,800) 
per annum, payable quarterly in advance at the office of the Department of Docks and 
Ferries, the terms and conditions of said lease to he fixed by the Cnmmiksioner of 
Docks. 

Which was unanimously adopted. 

The following petition was received from Sarah A.